2.24.2022
Department of Commerce Difference from

Major Program Adjustments to Base Budget Burgum Armstrong Senate Armstrong
Tourism marketing awareness $5,000,000 $5,000,000 $7,000,000 $2,000,000
Find the good life 10,000,000 5,000,000 - (5,000,000)
Tourism destination development grants 30,000,000 15,000,000 20,000,000 5,000,000
250th great American state fair event 5,000,000 - - -
Operation intern 2,000,000 2,000,000 2,000,000 -
Office of Global Talent (Office of Legal Immigration) 3,450,000 2,000,000 | 1,000,000 (1,000,000)
Community property improvement grants 2,600,000 5,000,000 - (5,000,000)
UAS grants (Test Site) 1,000,000 11,000,000 - (1,000,000)
Beyond visual light of sight UAS (Vantis) 20,000,000 20,000,000 10,000,000 (10,000,000)
Enhanced use lease grant (Grand Sky) 5,000,000 5,000,000 5,000,000 -
Autonomous agriculture grants (Grand Farm) 10,000,000 10,000,000 5,000,000 (5,000,000)
Base enhancement grants - - 1,000,000 1,000,000
Tribally controlled community colleges (Turtle Mountain) - 750,000 750,000
Native American small business grant (discretionary funds) - - 600,000 600,000
Entrepreneurship grants and vouchers - general fund only 1,259,044 | 1:25?4,0447 759,044 (500,000)
Regional workforce impact program (RWIP) grants 12,500,000 10,000,000 5,000,000 (5,000,000)
Technical skills training grants 2,000,000 | 2,000,000 2,000,000 -
North Dakota Development Fund (transfer section) 50,000,000 50,000,000 30,000,000 (20,000,000)
LIFT (transfer section) 10,000,000 10,000,000 5,000,000 (5,000,000)
Senate Bill No. 2018 Total $169,809,044 $143,259,044 $95,109,044 | ($48,150,000)
General Fund 39809044 |  8259044| 7,109,044  (1,150,000)
SIIF 130,000,000 135,000,000 88,000,000 (47,000,000)
Major Other Appropriation Bills Acted on by the Senate
State radar data pathfinder (HB 1038) $11,000,000 $11,000,000 $11,000,000 $0
Uncrewed aerial vehicle replacement (HB 1038) 15,000,000 15,000,000 - (15,000,000)
Rural community endowment fund (SB 2097) - - 5,000,000 5,000,000
Housing assistance grant programs (SB 2225) 30,150,000 50,000,000 50,000,000 -
Rural grocery store sustainability grants (SB 2228) - - 1,000,000 1,000,000
Theodore Roosevelt National Park working group (SB 2331) - - 49,500 49,500
Rural catalyst grants (SB 2390) - - 5,000,000 5,000,000
Major Other Appropriation Bills Total $56,150,000 $76,000,000 $72,049,500 ($3,950,500)
General Fund - - | 6,049,500 6,049,500
SIIF 56,150,000 76,000,000 66,000,000 (10,000,000)
Total All Selected Bills $225,959,044 | $219,259,044 | $167,158,544 | ($52,100,500)
General Fund 39,809,044 | 8,259,044 | 13158544 | 4,899,500
SIIF 186,150,000 211,000,000 154,000,000 (57,000,000)
Change in FTE Positions 2.00 2.00 (1.00) (3.00)






